ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/28/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 4001 PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 RMP24-001382 1701 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024 4305 WEBER DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 2101 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 RMP24-001383 1800 WINNETKA CIR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
6/28/2024 APPROX LOC: 2046 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP
RD

6/28/2024 3005 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 4003 OWL DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

ASSIST REPORT
6/28/2024 2100 CRANE CT AMBULANCE CALL
6/28/2024 1301 MEIJER DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 2501 MARTIN LN PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/28/2024 1301 MEIJER DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 1991 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/28/2024 909 ROHLWING RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
6/28/2024 909 ROHLWING RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
6/28/2024 5655 MEADOWBROOK WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

INDUSTRIAL CT

6/28/2024 RMP24-001384 2514 YARROW LN VIOL OF VILLAGE CITATION ISSUED

ORDINANCE
6/28/2024 4710 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024 RMP24-001385 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024 RMP24-001386 3500 THRUSH LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

7/3/2024 7:12:06 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/28/2024

6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024

6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024

6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024

6/28/2024

6/28/2024

RMP24-001388
RMP24-001387
RMP24-001389
RMP24-001390

RMP24-001391

RMP24-001392

1 SHANNON LN

1900 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

4716 ARBOR DR
2102 CRANE CT

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1951 PLUM GROVE RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2316
KINGFISHER LN

4320 WILMETTE AVE
3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2400 GOLF RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3110 MARTIN LN

3201 MEADOW DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:4728
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4741
WOODCLIFF LN

4741 WOODCLIFF LN

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
STOLEN AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

7/3/2024 7:12:06 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/28/2024 RMP24-001393 1501 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024 3305 TRILLIUM CIR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024 gI_I__UEBIRD LN/ CAMPBELL SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/3/2024 7:12:06 AM



