



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001382</b>	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024		4305 WEBER DR	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		2101 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001383</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/28/2024		APPROX LOC: 2046 HICKS RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/28/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		4003 OWL DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/28/2024		2100 CRANE CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/28/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		2501 MARTIN LN	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/28/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		1991 HICKS RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/28/2024		909 ROHLWING RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	
6/28/2024		909 ROHLWING RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	
6/28/2024		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001384</b>	2514 YARROW LN	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	CITATION ISSUED
6/28/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001385</b>	5400 ASTOR LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001386</b>	3500 THRUSH LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2024		1 SHANNON LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001388</b>	1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001387</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001389</b>	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001390</b>	GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		2400 GOLF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/28/2024		2102 CRANE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001391</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024		1951 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/28/2024		APPROX LOC:2316 KINGFISHER LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		4320 WILMETTE AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/28/2024		3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001392</b>	2400 GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		3201 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		APPROX LOC:4741 WOODCLIFF LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2024		4741 WOODCLIFF LN	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2024	<b>RMP24-001393</b>	1501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2024		3305 TRILLIUM CIR	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2024		BLUEBIRD LN / CAMPBELL ST	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT